  © SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS, Inc.  2000    •    300 Orchard City Drive, Suite 131    •    Campbell, CA 95008    •    Telephone  408-378-6461    •    Fax  408-378-6586    •    www.summitmicro.com
1
Characteristics subject to change without notice
2041 8.4  6/15/00
SMH4803
FEATURES
• Supply Range ±20VDC to >±500VDC
• Versatile Card Insertion Detection Supports

SMH4803
2041 8.4  6/15/00 SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS
   ORDERING INFORMATION
Pin Detect Function
Blank = Enabled
P = Disabled
Circuit Breaker Delay
K = 400µs
L = 150µs
M = 50µs
N = 5µs
Quick-Trip Threshold
E = 200mV
F = 100mV
H = 60mV
J = OFF
Base Part Number
SMH4803 A E K P
2041 ILL8.3
Power Good Delay
A = 5ms
B = 20ms
C = 80ms
D = 160ms
21
2041 8.4  6/15/00
SMH4803
SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS
SMH4803 A E K SMH4803 C E K
SMH4803 A E L SMH4803 C E L
SMH4803 A E M SMH4803 C E M
SMH4803 A E N SMH4803 C E N
SMH4803 A E K P SMH4803 C E K P
SMH4803 A E L P SMH4803 C E L P
SMH4803 A E M P SMH4803 C E M P
SMH4803 A E N P SMH4803 C E N P
SMH4803 A F K SMH4803 C F K
SMH4803 A F L SMH4803 C F L
SMH4803 A F M SMH4803 C F M
SMH4803 A F N SMH4803 C F N
SMH4803 A F K P SMH4803 C F K P
SMH4803 A F L P SMH4803 C F L P
SMH4803 A F M P SMH4803 C F M P
SMH4803 A H N P SMH4803 C H N P
SMH4803 A H K SMH4803 C H K
SMH4803 A H L SMH4803 C H L
SMH4803 A H M SMH4803 C H M
SMH4803 A H N SMH4803 C H N
SMH4803 A H K P SMH4803 C H K P
SMH4803 A H L P SMH4803 C H L P
SMH4803 A H M P SMH4803 C H M P
SMH4803 A H N P SMH4803 C H N P
SMH4803 A J K SMH4803 C J K
SMH4803 A J L SMH4803 C J L
SMH4803 A J M SMH4803 C J M
SMH4803 A J N SMH4803 C J N
SMH4803 A J K P SMH4803 C J K P
SMH4803 A J L P SMH4803 C J L P
SMH4803 A J M P SMH4803 C J M P
SMH4803 A J N P SMH4803 C J N P
SMH4803 B E K SMH4803 D E K
SMH4803 B E L SMH4803 D E L
SMH4803 B E M SMH4803 D E M
SMH4803 B E N SMH4803 D E N
SMH4803 B E K P SMH4803 D E K P
SMH4803 B E L P SMH4803 D E L P
SMH4803 B E M P SMH4803 D E M P
SMH4803 B E N P SMH4803 D E N P
SMH4803 B F K SMH4803 D F K
SMH4803 B F L SMH4803 D F L
SMH4803 B F M SMH4803 D F M
SMH4803 B F N SMH4803 D F N
SMH4803 B F K P SMH4803 D F K P